505869408 01/17/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WANGUI TIAN	01/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MO TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 8821, NO. 98 HONGHAI ROAD, MIAO TOWN	
Internal Address:	CHONGMING DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29721018

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-833-0649 contact@us-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: PMB# 816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3530-SPM1930495IUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU
SIGNATURE:	/NA XU/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3530-SPM1930495IUS-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505869408 REEL: 051542 FRAME: 0248

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATNET APPLICATION

<u>Wangui Tian</u> ("Assignor"),
who is an inventor of U.S. Patent Application, titled "EXERCISE BENCH," ("Application")
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Jan 17,2020  Serial No. 29721018
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
hereby assigns, for valuable consideration, the entirety of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or par or substitute applications) to
Mo Technologies Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), with an address at
Room 8821, No. 98 Hongbai Road, Miao Town, Chongming District, Shanghai, P.R. China
for the entire term of any patent to be issued from the Application and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Application.
Assignor shall: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request in connection with the prosecution or maintenance of the Application, any patent to be issued therefrom, or any foreign counterparts.
Assignor: <u>Wangui Tian</u> (Name)

**RECORDED: 01/17/2020** 

**PATENT** REEL: 051542 FRAME: 0249